

Bid Tab Lot A Resurfacing

BID 23-32

Route	Spruce and	Rive
-------	------------	------

County Kane
Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 4/4/2023 at 2 p.m.

				Engineer's Estimate			Brother's Asphalt Addison, IL			Everlast Blacktop Elgin, IL			
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST		AMOUNT	UNIT COST		AMOUNT	UNIT COST		AMOUNT	
1	HMA FULL DEPTH PATCHING	SY	200	\$45.00	\$	9,000.00	\$40.00	\$	8,000.00	\$40.00	\$	8,000.00	
2	HMA MILLING - BUTT JOINTS (OVERLAY CURB)	SY	100	\$15.00	\$	1,500.00	\$12.00	\$	1,200.00	\$24.00	\$	2,400.00	
3	HMA PAVEMENT OVERLAY (1.5")	SY	7,000	\$10.00	\$	70,000.00	\$10.30	\$	72,100.00	\$9.38	\$	65,660.00	
4	PRIME COAT	GAL	700	\$2.00	\$	1,400.00	\$2.00	\$	1,400.00	\$3.93	\$	2,751.00	
5	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$4,520.00	\$	4,520.00	
6	4" PCC REMOVAL, REPLACED WITH 4" HMA	SY	380	\$50.00	\$	19,000.00	\$50.00	\$	19,000.00	\$47.51	\$	18,053.80	
7	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL SPECIAL (1.5" IN LOT A & VARIABLE IN LOT Q)	SY	300	\$15.00	\$	4,500.00	\$5.00	\$	1,500.00	\$29.37	\$	8,811.00	
8	HMA SURFACE (LOT Q)	SY	300	\$10.00	\$	3,000.00	\$15.00	\$	4,500.00	\$18.80	\$	5,640.00	
9	ITEMS ORDERED BY ENGINEER	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	
TOTAL (BASE BID)					\$	127,400.00		\$	127,700.00		\$	130,835.80	
10	ALTERNATE - ADDITIONAL HMA MILLING (EDGE MILL AT CURBS)	SY	1,170	\$10.00	\$	11,700.00	\$10.00	\$	11,700.00	\$3.00	\$	3,510.00	
TOTAL BID (WITH ALTERNATE) \$						139,100.00		\$	139,400.00		\$	134,345.80	
	Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =								0.22%			-3.42%	



Bid Tab Lot A Resurfacing

BID 23-32

Route	Spruce and River
rtouto	opiaco ana ravor

County Kane
Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 4/4/2023 at 2 p.m.

				M&J Asphalt Cicero, IL			TAT Enterprises Marengo, IL			Geneva Construction Aurora, IL		
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST		AMOUNT	UNIT COST		AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	
1	HMA FULL DEPTH PATCHING	SY	200	\$38.00	\$	7,600.00	\$35.50	\$	7,100.00	\$41.00	\$	8,200.00
2	HMA MILLING - BUTT JOINTS (OVERLAY CURB)	SY	100	\$20.00	\$	2,000.00	\$5.00	\$	500.00	\$20.00	\$	2,000.00
3	HMA PAVEMENT OVERLAY (1.5")	SY	7,000	\$10.16	\$	71,120.00	\$9.00	\$	63,000.00	\$7.80	\$	54,600.00
4	PRIME COAT	GAL	700	\$3.50	\$	2,450.00	\$0.01	\$	7.00	\$6.00	\$	4,200.00
5	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$4,215.00	\$	4,215.00
6	4" PCC REMOVAL, REPLACED WITH 4" HMA	SY	380	\$38.00	\$	14,440.00	\$38.00	\$	14,440.00	\$38.00	\$	14,440.00
7	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL SPECIAL (1.5" IN LOT A & VARIABLE IN LOT Q)	SY	300	\$20.00	\$	6,000.00	\$5.50	\$	1,650.00	\$11.00	\$	3,300.00
8	HMA SURFACE (LOT Q)	SY	300	\$10.00	\$	3,000.00	\$9.00	\$	2,700.00	\$10.60	\$	3,180.00
9	ITEMS ORDERED BY ENGINEER	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$	15,000.00
TOTAL (BASE BID)					\$	124,610.00		\$	106,397.00		\$	109,135.00
10	ALTERNATE - ADDITIONAL HMA MILLING (EDGE MILL AT CURBS)	SY	1,170	\$2.00	\$	2,340.00	\$5.50	\$	6,435.00	\$8.00	\$	9,360.00
	TOTAL BID (WITH ALTERNATE)					126,950.00		\$	112,832.00		\$	118,495.00
	Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =					-8.73%			-18.88%			-14.81%